



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1527

DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY, 29 APRIL 2022

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 15 – 2022

1527.	Mr M Tshwaku (EFF) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:
(a) By what date will the 2019-20 Auditor-General Report for the Gauteng Printing Works be released and (b) what is the reason that there has been a delay in this regard?										NW1851E

REPLY: 

(a)	The Auditor General signed off on the 2019/20 audit report on 18 December 2020, and the 2019/20 Annual Report was sent to Parliament for tabling on 30 September 2021.

(b)	The main reason for the delay was the interactions between Management and the Auditor-General and the disputes that arose from the Auditor-General’s findings that ultimately led to a disclaimer opinion being issued.
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